



NATIONAL SERVICE SCHEME (NSS) CELL

Guru Gobind Singh Indraprastha University (A State University established under Government of NCT of Delhi) Sector 16-C, Dwarka, New Delhi – 110078 Ph. No.011-25302703, Email Id: *nsscell@jpu.ac.in* 



F. No. GGSIPU/NSSCELL/2023/243L

Dated: 01# June, 2023

## NOTIFICATION (REVISED)

The Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, Guru Gobind Singh Indraprastha University is pleased to approve the names of the following faculties of USS (Dwarka Campus and East Delhi Campus (EDC)), GGSIP University in addition to their routine duties assigned as NSS Program Officer under NSS Cell of the University for a period of three year. The faculties were nominated by the concerned Deans/Director-In-charge, EDC to provide support to the NSS Cell and promote NSS activities inside and outside the University Campus under the guidance of the undersigned.

S. No.	Name of the Officer	Designation	Assigned Post	Email
1.	Prof. Ravinder Kumar	Professor, USLLS	Program Officer	ravinderkumar10@gmail.com
2.	Dr. M.K. Satyarathi	Associate. Professor, USICT	Program Officer	mksssrewa@yahoo.co.in
3.	Dr. Priyanka Bhutani	Assistant Professor, USICT	Program Officer	priyanka.b@ipu.ac.in
4.	Dr. Vinita Khandegar Dr. Deepak Garg	Assistant Professor, USCT	Program Officer	vinita@ipu.ac.in
5.		Assistant Professor, USCT	Program Officer	deepak@ipu.ac.in
6.	Dr. Sachin Bharti	Assistant Professor, USMC	Program Officer	drsachin@ipu.ac.in
7.	Dr. Shalini Yadava	Assistant Professor, USE	Program Officer	shalini.ipusoe@gmail.com
8.	Dr. Ram Shankar Gupta	Assistant Professor, USBAS	Program Officer	rsgupta@ipu.ac.in
9.	Dr. Neetu Rani	Assistant Professor, USEM	Program Officer	neetu rani@ipu.ac.in
10.	Dr. Naresh Kr. Vats	Assistant Professor, USHSS	Program Officer	drnvats@gmail.com
11.	Dr. Sayan Chaterjee	Assistant Professor, USBT	Program Officer	sayan@ipu.ac.in
12.	Dr. Gaurav Talan	Assistant Professor, USMS	Program Officer	gauravtalan@ipu.ac.in
13.	Dr. Akhil Das	Assistant Professor, USAP	Program Officer	akhildass@ipu.ac.in
14.	Dr. Ashish Joshi	Assistant Professor, USAR	Program Officer	ashish.j@ipu.ac.in
15.	Dr. Subhash Nimanpure	Assistant Professor, USAR	Program Officer	snimanpure@gmail.com
16.	Dr. Nanki Nath	Assistant Professor, USDI	Program Officer	nankinath.design@gmail.com

This issues with the approval of the Competent Authority.

(Prof. Varun Joshi) Prog. Coordinator, NSS/NCC Cell, GGSIPU

Copy forwarded to the following for information:

- 1. Regional Directorate, Office of Regional Directorate, NSS, Delhi (For kind information please)
- 2. All Deans/Directors/Director-In-charge, EDC of USS, GGSIPU, Dwarka, Delhi (For kind information please)
- 3. All concerned Program Officer of NSS Cell, GGSIPU, Dwarka, Delhi (For kind information please)
- 4. AR to Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, GGSIPU , Dwarka, Delhi(For kind information please)
- 5. AR to Registrar, GGSIPU , Dwarka, Delhi(For kind information please)
- PS to COF, GGSIPU, Dwarka, Delhi (For kind information please)
- Head UITS, as request to upload on the University website.
- 8. Guard file